

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 616 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, after line 18, insert:

1.3 "Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 2014, section 116.07, is amended by adding a subdivision
1.4 to read:

1.5 Subd. 13. **Limitation regarding certain policies, guidelines and other nonbinding**
1.6 **interpretive statements.** The commissioner shall not seek to implement or enforce against
1.7 any entity or permittee a policy, guideline, or other nonbinding interpretive statement that
1.8 meets the definition of a rule under chapter 14 if the policy, guideline, or other nonbinding
1.9 interpretive statement has not been adopted as a rule in accordance with chapter 14."

1.10 Page 1, line 19, delete "COST BENEFIT"

1.11 Page 1, line 21, delete "a cost benefit analysis" and insert "an analysis of the costs
1.12 and impacts"

1.13 Page 2, line 16, delete "benefit" and insert "impact" and after "quality" insert "in
1.14 affected water bodies"

1.15 Page 2, after line 28, insert:

1.16 "Sec. 5. LAKE WINNIPEG TMDL.

1.17 The commissioner of the Pollution Control Agency must coordinate with North
1.18 Dakota and Manitoba to develop a total maximum daily load under section 303(d) of the
1.19 Clean Water Act, United States Code, title 33, section 1313(d), for nutrients and suspended
1.20 solids entering Lake Winnipeg. The total maximum daily load must include phosphorus
1.21 and suspended solids wasteload allocations for point sources and load allocations for
1.22 nonpoint sources for sources discharging these pollutants to the Red River of the North
1.23 and its tributaries. Phosphorus or suspended solids effluent limits on these point sources
1.24 shall be deferred until the total maximum daily load has been subject to public review and
1.25 comment and formally approved by the United States Environmental Protection Agency."

1.26 Page 2, line 33, delete "3" and insert "5"

- 2.1 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.2 Amend the title accordingly